



MELLOTT MFG. CO.
 MADE IN U.S.A.
 JUMP SKID TRANSFER
 with LIVE STOPS

MELLOTT PARTS LIST - JUMP SKID TRANSFER

<u>REF. NO.</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY. REQ.</u>
1	NP 1-7/16	Bearing, Pillow Block	9,10,11
2	13-4201	Roll, 6-5/8 Dia. x 24" Face	8,9,10
	13-4202	Roll, 6-5/8 Dia. x 24" Face w/Shaft extension for drive	
3	571-DWHO	Foot Switch (Electric)	1
4	10-4201	Foot Pad	
5	1" Jam	Hex Nut	
6	10-5001*	Roll Case Frame 16'	
	10-5002*	Roll Case Frame 18'	
	10-5003*	Roll Case Frame 20'	
7	MSB	Flangette	9,10,11
8	GC1107KRRB 1-7/16"	Bearing	
9	MSA	Flangette	9,10,11
10	04-4201	Chain	
11	DS 60-13 1-7/16"	Sprocket, Double 13T	
12	10-4202	Key, Tapered	8,9,10
13	11-41A01	Deflector/Shear Rail	
14	CHB-38-70011	Timing Relay	1
15	RB11-PC	Base, Plug In	1
16	AHG 6 x 6 x 6	Enclosure	1
17	GS-20061-2440	Solenoid Air Valve, 1/2"	2
18	1/4"	Filter, Regulator, Lubricator	1
19	10-5004	Plate, FRL	1
20	11-5001*	Frame, Butterfly	1
21	10-5005	Shaft & Counter Weight	1
22	10-5006	Belt, Butterfly	1
23	802T-AP	Limit Switch	1
24	802T-W1	Roller Lever	1
25	6912-B	Bearing	2
26	10-5007	Cam	1
27	11-5002*	Butterfly Assembly	
28	18-6006-0	Sprocket, Idler	6,8
29	11-5003*	Channel, Lift Stop	3,4
30	16-5001	Shaft	3,4
31	10-5008*	Jump Skid Assembly (3 Chain)	1
	10-5009*	Jump Skid Assembly (4 Chain)	1
32	10-5010	Pipe Collar	2
33	10-5011	Splice Plate	
34	490(2-1/2 x 6)	Air Cylinder	3,4
35	PS-24040-2256	Foot Air Valve, 1/4"	1
36	10-6906	Arm, Live Stop	1
37	SFT 1-7/16	Bearing, 2 Bolt Flange	3,4
38	10-5012*	Sill w/legs, (3 Chain)	1
	10-5013*	Sill w/legs, (4 Chain)	1
39	SF 1-7/16	Bearing, 4 Bolt Flange	3,4
40	16-5057	Shaft, (3 Chain)	1
	16-5007	Shaft, (4 Chain)	1
41	10-5014	Guard, Shaft (3 Chain)	2
	10-5015	Guard, Shaft (4 Chain)	3
42	16-6954	Shaft, Live Stop (3 Chain)	1
	16-6953	Shaft, Live Stop (4 Chain)	1
43	10-6907	Arm, Live Stop	2,3
44	18-6012-2	Sprocket	3,4
45	10-5016	Skid, Live Stop	2,3
	10-5017	Skid, Fixed Stop	4
46	10-5018	Skid, Live Stop	1
50	R63DT90S4 40 RPM	1.5 H.P. Gearmotor	1
51	SH 1-1/4	Bushing	1
52	60SH15H	Sprocket	1
53	RC60	Roller Chain	1
54	10-5019E	Shield, Drive	1
55	60SDS24	Sprocket	1
56	SDS 1-7/16	Bushing	1
57	81XP	Pin	1
58	81X	Chain	
60	10-5020*	Stop Gate, Roll	1
61	10-4203	Shield, Drive Chain 10'	
	10-4204	Shield, Drive Chain 8'	
	10-4205	Shield, Drive Chain 6'	

*Note: For Left Hand Units use L.H. as Part Number Suffix

Earlier units may have different control components (Ref. No. 14,15).
Order replacement parts by component name and number on equipment.